OPERATIONAL EXPERIENCE AND PERFORMANCE OF THE
REX/HIE-ISOLDE LINAC
J.A Rodriguez†, N. Bidault, E. Fadakis, P. Fernier, M. Lozano Benito, S. Mataguez, E. Piselli,
E. Siesling, CERN, Geneva, Switzerland
Abstract
Located at CERN, ISOLDE is one of the world's leading
research facilities in the field of nuclear science. Radioac-
tive Ion Beams (RIBs) are produced when 1.4 GeV protons

in the future, the REX RF systems (particularly the aging
amplifiers and LLRF) will need to be consolidated. Reach-
ing the nominal accelerating gradient of the SRF cavities
as well as extending the physics campaign beyond the cur-
rent four months per year remain a priority for the user
community and will be necessary to keep the facility com-
petitive in the global context.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The authors (and the users of the facility) would like to
thank the technical teams at CERN for their commitment
to ISOLDE and invaluable support during the commission-
ing and operation of the post-accelerator.
REFERENCES
[1] F. Ames et al., “The REX-ISOLDE Facility: Design and
Commissioning Report”, CERN, Geneva, Switzerland, Rep.
CERN-2005-009, Sep. 2005.
[2] Y. Kadi et al., “HIE-ISOLDE – Technical Design Report
for the Energy Upgrade”, CERN, Geneva, Switzerland,
Rep. CERN-2018-002-M, May 2018.|
doi: 10.23731/CYRM-2018-001
[3] E. Rapisarda et al., “Coulomb excitation 74Zn-80Zn
(N=50): probing the validity of shell-model descriptions
around 78Ni”, IS557, Rep. INTC-P-353, Oct. 2012.
[4] J. Cederkall et al., “Transfer Reactions and Multiple Cou-
lomb Excitation in the 100Sn Region”, IS562, INTC-P-362,
Rep. CERN-INTC-2012-061, Oct. 2012.
[5] T. Kroll et al., “Evolution of quadrupole and octupole col-
lectivity north-east of 132Sn: the even Te and Xe isotopes”,
IS548, INTC-P-342, Rep. CERN-INTC-2012-041, Oct.
2012.
[6] P. Reiter et al., “Coulomb excitation of doubly magic 132Sn
with MINIBALL at HIE-ISOLDE”, IS551, INTC-P-345,
Rep. CERN-INTC-2012-044, Oct. 2012.
Figure 3: Recently installed horizontal/vertical steerers
and beam instrumentation boxes in the REX linac.
13th Int. Particle Acc. Conf. IPAC2022, Bangkok, Thailand JACoW Publishing
ISBN: 978-3-95450-227-1 ISSN: 2673-5490 doi:10.18429/JACoW-IPAC2022-MOPOST035

r,
an
d
D
O
I
142
MC4: Hadron Accelerators
A20: Radioactive Ions
[7] K. Riisager et al., “Transfer reactions at the neutron dripline
with triton target”, IS561, INTC-P-361, Rep. CERN-INTC-
2012-060, Oct. 2012.
[8] S. Siem et al., “Statistical properties of warm nuclei: Inves-
tigating the low-energy enhancement in the gamma strength
function of neutron-rich nuclei”, IS559, INTC-P-355, Rep.
CERN-INTC-2012-054, Oct. 2012.
[9] D. T. Doherty et al., “Probing Shape Coexistence in neu-
tron-deficient 72Se via Low-Energy Coulomb Excitation”,
IS597, INTC-P-423, Rep. CERN-INTC-2014-057, Oct.
2014.
[10] N. Orce et al., “Solving the shape conundrum in 70Se”,
IS569, INTC-P-368, Rep. CERN-INTC-2012-067, Oct.
2012.
[11] M. Scheck et al., “Determination of the B(E3,0+→3−)
strength in the octupole-correlated nuclei 142, 144 Ba using
Coulomb excitation”, IS553, INTC-P-348, Rep. CERN-
INTC-2012-047, Oct. 2012.
[12] A. Gorgen et al., “Shape Transition and Coexistence in Neu-
tron-Deficient Rare Earth Isotopes”, IS558, INTC-P-354,
Rep. CERN-INTC-2012-053, Oct. 2012.
[13] I. Martel et al., “Effects of the neutron halo in 15C scattering
at energies around the Coulomb barrier”, IS619, INTC-P-
468, Rep. CERN-INTC-2016-025, May 2016.
[14] J.J. Valient Dobon et al., “Study of shell evolution around
the doubly magic 208Pb via a multinucleon transfer reaction
with an unstable beam”, IS572, INTC-P-379, Rep. CERN-
INTC-2013-015, May 2013.
[15] C. Bauer et al., “Study of the effect of shell stabilization of
the collective isovector valence-shell excitations along the
N=80 isotonic chain”, IS546, INTC-P-339, Rep. CERN-
INTC-2012-038, Oct. 2012.
[16] Z. Podolyak et al., “Coulomb excitation of the two proton-
hole nucleus 206Hg”, IS547, INTC-P-340, Rep. CERN-
INTC-2012-039, Sep. 2012.
[17] C. Lederer et al., “The 59Cu(p,alpha) cross section and its
implications for nucleosynthesis in core collapse superno-
vae”, IS607, INTC-P-441, Rep. CERN-INTC-2015-036,
Jun. 2015.
[18] G. Georgiev et al., “Nuclear moment studies of short-lived
excited states towards the Island of Inversion. g factor of
28Mg (2+) using TDRIV on H-like ions”, IS628, INTC-P-
478, Rep. CERN-INTC-2016-047, Oct. 2016.
[19] K. Moschner et al., “A Coulomb-nuclear excitation study of
shape co-existence in 96Kr”, IS644, Rep. CERN-INTC-
2017-062, INTC-P-517, May 2017.
[20] T. Grahn et al., “Mapping the boundaries of the seniority
regime and collective motion: Coulomb excitation studies
of N = 122 isotones 206Po and 208Rn”, IS506, INTC-P-
284, Rep. CERN-INTC-2010-068, Oct. 2010.
[21] P. Butler et al., “Measurements of octupole collectivity in
Rn and Ra nuclei using Coulomb excitation”, IS552, INTC-
P-347-ADD-1, Rep. CERN-INTC-2013-019, Sep. 2013.
[22] A. Di Pietro et al., “Reaction mechanisms in collisions in-
duced by 8B beam close to the barrier”, IS616, INTC-P-463,
Rep. CERN-INTC-2016-018, Jan. 2016
[23] C. Mazzocchi et al., “Beta decay of 11Be”, IS629, INTC-P-
479, Rep. CERN-INTC-2016-048, Oct. 2016.
[24] T. Kroell et al., “First spectroscopy of the the r-process nu-
cleus 135Sn”, IS654, INTC-P-539, Rep. CERN-INTC-
2018-008, Jan. 2018.
[25] D. Muecher et al., “Nuclear Shell Evolution in the Island of
Inversion Studied via the 28 Mg(t, 30 Mg)p reaction”,
IS651, INTC-CLL-036, Rep. CERN-INTC-2017-090, Oct.
2017.
[26] D. Sharp et al., “Single-particle behaviour towards the is-
land of inversion - 28,30Mg(d,p)29,31Mg in inverse kine-
matics”, IS621, INTC-P-470, Rep. CERN-INTC-2016-030,
Jun. 2016.
[27] B.P. Kay et al., “The (d,p) reaction on 206Hg”, IS631,
INTC-CLL-026, Rep. CERN-INTC-2016-056, Oct, 2016.
[28] D. Gupta et al., “Search for higher excited states of 8Be* to
study the cosmological 7Li problem”, IS554, INTC-P-350,
Rep. CERN-INTC-2012-049, Oct. 2012.
[29] D. Sharp et al., “The d(30Mg,p)31Mg reaction: Probing sin-
gle-particle behaviour within the “island of inversion”,
IS680, INTC-P-576, Rep. CERN-INTC-2020-060, Sep.
2020.
[30] D. Sharp et al., “Evolution of single-particle states along
N=127: The d(212Rn,p)213Rn reaction”, IS689, INTC-P-
594, Rep. CERN-INTC-2021-010, Jan. 2021.
[31] G. Lotay et al., “Investigating the key rp process reaction
61Ga(p,γ)62Ge reaction via 61Zn(d,p)62Zn transfer”,
IS675, INTC-P-570, Rep. CERN-INTC-2020-053, Sep.
2020.